relaxation to candidates belonging to OBC/ SC/ ST/ PWD categories and women applicants as per 
Government of India norms. 

●​ Appointment Duration: Six months, extended to 1 year based on performance. 

●​ No. of Positions: One 

●​ Salary Particulars: The consolidated monthly remuneration for this position will be Rs. 25,000/- 
(Twenty Five Thousand Rupees Only). Accommodation will not be provided. No HRA. 

●​ Deadline for application: 28 January 2026 (Wednesday) 

●​ Shortlisting Notification: 29 January 2026 (Thursday) 

●​ Interview Date and Mode: 30 January 2026 (Friday) and Online/ Offline